
 

APPENDIX A 
 

RESOURCE AGENCY 

ADDRESS LISTING AND SAMPLE LETTERS 

April 19, 2023 
 

A. West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP) 

 

LETTERS AND PLANS 

 

Larry D. Board 

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection  

Division of Water and Waste Management  

601 57th Street SE 

Charleston, WV 25304-2345 

Phone: (304)926-0499 Ext. 43763 

Fax: (304)926-0452 

E-Mail: Larry.D.Board@wv.gov 

 

Brad Wright  

Department of Environmental Protection 

Enforcement 

601 57th St. SE 

Charleston, WV 25304 

Phone: (304) 926-0499, Ext. 49746 

E-Mail: Brad.M.Wright@wv.gov 

 

Dawn A. Newell  

Department of Environmental Protection 

Water Quality 

601 57th St. SE 

Charleston, WV 25304 

Phone: (304) 926-0499, Ext. 41114 

E-Mail:  Dawn.A.Newell@wv.gov 

• Address Letter to Dawn A Newell, but send it via e-mail to: 

Jackie Thornton  

Jackie.N.Thornton@wv.gov 
 

COPY OF LETTER ONLY 
 

Katheryn Emery-Fultineer, Director 
Department of Environmental Protection  
Division Of Water and Waste  
601 57th St. SE 
Charleston, WV 25304 

Phone: (304) 926-0499, Ext 43830 
E-Mail: Katheryn.D.Emery@wv.gov  

mailto:Larry.D.Board@wv.gov
mailto:BRAD.M.WRIGHT@WV.GOV
mailto:Dawn.A.Newell@wv.gov
mailto:jackie.n.thornton@wv.gov
mailto:Katheryn.D.Emery@WV.GOV


 

B. West Virginia Division of Natural Resources (WVDNR) 

 

Entire State 

 

COPY OF ALL LETTERS 

 

Mr. Danny Bennett 

WV Division of Natural Resources  

Environmental Review 

738 Ward Road  

Elkins, WW 26241 

Phone: 304-637-0245 

E-Mail: Danny.A.Bennett@wv.gov 

 

LETTERS AND PLANS 

 

NOTE: Project submittals (coordination packages) shall include the following: 

• Four color photographs 

• Bankfull Measurement – Plan View 

• Bankfull Measurement – Cross Section View 

• Counter Sinking Depth – Cross Section View  

Ms. Anne Wakeford  

WVDNR-Wildlife Resources  

738 Ward Road 

Elkins, WV 26241 

Phone: (304) 637-0245 

Fax: (304) 637-0250 

Email: Anne.M.Wakeford@wv.gov 

 

 

WVDNR – District Fisheries Biologists 

 

COPY OF LETTER AND PLANS (NO CROSS-SECTIONS) 

 

a. District 1 (Hancock, Brooke, Ohio, Marshall, Wetzel, Monongalia, 

Marion, Harrison, Taylor, Preston, Barbour, Tucker counties) 

Mr. Dave Wellman 

WV Division of Natural Resources  

Fisheries Management 

PO Box 99 

1110 Railroad Street 

Farmington, West Virginia 26571 

Phone: (304) 825-6787 

Fax: (304) 825-6270 

E-Mail: David.I.Wellman@wv.gov 

  

mailto:Danny.A.Bennett@wv.gov
mailto:anne.m.wakeford@wv.gov
mailto:ford@wv.gov
mailto:David.I.Wellman@wv.gov


 

b. District 2 (Grant, Pendleton, Mineral, Hampshire, Hardy, Morgan, 

Berkeley, and Jefferson counties) 

Mr. Brandon Keplinger 

WV Division of Natural Resources  

Fisheries Management 

1 Depot Street 

Romney, WV 26757 

Phone: (304) 822-3551 

Fax: (304) 822-7331 

E-Mail: Brandon.J.Keplinger@wv.gov 

 

c. District 3 (Clay, Braxton, Nicholas, Lewis, Upshur, Webster, Randolph, 

and Pocahontas counties) 

Mr. James Walker 

WV Division of Natural Resources  

WV State Wildlife Center 

P. O. Box 38 

French Creek, WV 26218 

Phone (304) 924-6211 

Fax (304) 924-6781 

E-Mail: James.A.Walker@wv.gov 

 

d. District 4 (Fayette, Greenbrier, Raleigh, Summers, Monroe, Wyoming, 

McDowell, and Mercer counties) 

Mr. Glenn R Nelson 

WV Division of Natural Resources  

2006 Robert C. Byrd Drive Beckley, 

WV 25801-8320 

Phone (304) 256-6947 

Fax (304) 256-6948 

E-Mail: Glenn.R.Nelson@wv.gov 

 

e. District 5 (Mason, Putnam Kanawha, Cabell, Wayne, Lincoln, Boone, 

Mingo, and Logan counties) 

Mr. Jeff Hansbarger 

WV Division of Natural Resources  

Fisheries Management 

50 Rocky Branch Road 

Alum, WV 25003 

Phone 304-756-1023 

Fax: 304-756-1055 

E-Mail: Jeff.L.Hansbarger@wv.gov 

  

mailto:Brandon.J.Keplinger@wv.gov
mailto:James.A.Walker@wv.gov
mailto:Glenn.R.Nelson@wv.gov
mailto:Jeff.L.Hansbarger@wv.gov


 

f. District 6 (Tyler, Pleasants, Doddridge, Wood, Ritchie, Jackson, Wirt, 

Calhoun, Gilmer, and Roane counties) 

Mr. Nate Taylor 

WV Division of Natural Resources  

Fisheries Management 

3211 Ohio Avenue 

Parkersburg, WV 26101-2559 

Phone (304) 420-4550 

Fax (304) 420-4554 

E-Mail: Nate.D.Taylor@wv.gov 

 

C. US Army Corps of Engineers 

 

NOTE: All Corridor “H” projects and Route “9” projects contact CH (DK) for Agency 

Distribution List 

 

Entire State 

 

LETTERS AND PLANS 

 

Mr. Michael E. Hatten, Chief  

Regulatory Branch 

Huntington District, Corps of Engineers  

502 Eighth Street 

Huntington, WV 25701-2070 

Phone: (304) 399-5710 

Fax: (304) 399-5590 

E-mail: Michael.E.Hatten@usace.army.mil 

 

cc Susan A. Porter 

Chief, South/Transportation Branch 

Regulatory Division 

USACE, Huntington District, CELRH-RDS 

502 8th Street 

Huntington, WV  25701 

E-mail: Susan.A.Porter@usace.army.mil 

  

mailto:Nate.D.Taylor@wv.gov
mailto:Michael.E.Hatten@usace.army.mil
mailto:Susan.A.Porter@usace.army.mil


 

D. US Fish and Wildlife Service - USFWS 

 

Entire State 

 

LETTERS AND PLANS 

 

Jared Varner 

Senior Endangered Species Biologist  

West Virginia Field Office 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

6263 Appalachian Highway 

Davis, WV  26260 
Phone: 304-866 3858  

E-Mail: FW5_WVFO@fws.gov 

 

E. Environmental Protection Agency – EPA Region III  
 

Entire State 

 

LETTERS AND PLANS 

 

NEPA 

Ms. Samantha Beers, Director 

Office of Community, Tribes & Environmental Assessment  

EPA Region III (3RA10) 

1650 Arch St. 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Phone: 215-814-2627 

E-Mail: beers.samantha@epa.gov 

 

Barbara Rudnick, P.G. NEPA Program Coordinator 

U.S. EPA Region III 

Office of Communities, Tribes & Environmental Assessment  

1650 Arch Street (3RA10) 

Philadelphia PA 19103 

Phone: 215-814-3322 

E-Mail: Rudnick.Barbara@epa.gov 

 

404/401 Corps Permits and Water Quality Certification  

Jeff Lapp 

Chief - Wetlands Branch 

U.S. EPA Region III Water Division 

1650 Arch Street(3WD10) 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 

Phone: (215) 814-2717 

E-Mail: lapp.jeffrey@epa.gov 

mailto:FW5_WVFO@fws.gov
mailto:beers.samantha@epa.gov
mailto:Rudnick.Barbara@epa.gov
mailto:lapp.jeffrey@epa.gov

